

\214ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.7 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27802/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2009 in WPC No.
10751/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

AMIYA KUMAR GIRI & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

PRADYUMNA KUMAR PURI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 28600 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr.P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Debesh Panda.
Ms.Soma Patnaik, Adv.
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr.Manoj Kumar Das, Adv.
Mr.Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the application for stay.

Mr.Rutwik Panda and Mr.Manoj Kumar Das, advocates take
notice on behalf of the respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents
to file reply to the application.

It is, however, directed that further
promotions, if any, shall abide by the final result
in the present appeal.

Dasti permitted in addition.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master