

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7494 OF 2009

AMIYA KUMAR GIRI & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
PRADYUMNA KUMAR PURI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7495 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr.P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr.P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Soma Patnaik, Adv.
Mr.Rutwik Panda,Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra ,Adv

Mr.Manoj K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of State of Orissa seeking time to file counter affidavit. From the record, we find that the State was served some time in December, 2009 and there is no reason why the counter affidavit was not filed all this while. However, in the interest of justice, we grant a final opportunity to the State to file counter affidavit within two weeks subject to their depositing with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, a sum of Rs.5000/-

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asst.Registrar