

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7495 OF 2009

AMIYA KUMAR GIRI & ORS. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
MAHENDRA KUMAR SATAPATHY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for intervention,clarification)

WITH C.A. NO. 7494/2009

Date: 23/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hera Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv  
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.  
Mr. Rutwik Panda,Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Monga,Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for contesting Respondent No.1 submits that by the order of the Government dated FE.2-7JE(C)20/2013 dated 11th September, 2013 all the Junior Engineers have been promoted and thereby, the grievances of the appellant herein stands redressed. It is further contented that consequently the appeal have become infructuous. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to verify.

List the matter on 17.10.2013.

|  
|mg

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar