

Listed on: 24.04.2017

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8 AND 10

(Application for directions in C.A. No.7494 of 2009)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7494 & 7495 OF 2009

Amiya Kumar Giri & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Pradyumna Kumar Puri & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Counsel for the Appellant in both the Appeals above-mentioned has on 05.04.2017 and 18.04.2017 filed applications for direction which are registered as I.A. No. 8 (in C.A. No.7494 of 2009) and I.A. No.10 (in C.A. No.7495 of 2009 respectively. (Copy of the same are being placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The service is complete in the matters above-mentioned.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of April, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.(N-24/A, (LGF) Jangpura Extension, New Delhi-110014)
2. Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.(19, Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv..(E-83, Greater Kailash, Part-2, New Delhi)
4. Mr. Kedarnath Tripathy, Advocate.

m1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Listed on:

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7494 OF 2009

Amiya Kumar Giri & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Pradyumna Kumar Puri & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Counsel for the Appellant has on 05.04.2017 filed an application for direction which is registered as I.A. No. 8 (Copy of the same is being placed with appeal paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The service is complete in the mattes above-mentioned.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2017.

sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

5. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.(N-24/A, (LGF) Jangpura Extension, New Delhi-110014)
6. Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.(19, Lawyer's Chambers)
7. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv..(E-83, Greater Kailash, Part-2, New Delhi)

ml

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Listed on: 10.08.2016

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5203, 5204-5205, 6055, 6056, 6057 AND 6059 OF 2016

Abdul Jawad M. F. And Anr. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

R. Raj Pradeep And Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Civil Appeal Nos. 5203 and 5204-5205 of 2016

These are Appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 11.03.2016 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in OP (KAT) Nos. 120, 144 and 145 of 2015 respectively.

It is submitted that there are 10 Respondents in C.A. No. 5203 of 2016. and 22 respondents in C.A. Nos. 5204-5205 of 2016. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in C.A. No. 5203 of 2016 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 15 in C.A. Nos. 5204-5205 of 2016 (common Respondents in all the matters respectively) are represented through Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been issued on 22.06.2016 to the remaining Respondents. Certificate of service is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 10 (In C.A. No. 5203 of 2016) and Respondent Nos. 2 to 14 (In C.A. Nos. 5204-5205 of 2016).

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to 10 (In C.A. No. 5203 of 2016) and Respondent Nos. 2 to 14 (In C.A. Nos. 5204-5205 of 2016).

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Civil Appeal Nos. 6055, 6056, 6057 and 6059 of 2016

These are Appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 11.03.2016 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in OP (KAT) Nos. 157, 316, 129 and 188 of 2015 respectively.

...2/-

It is submitted that there are 15 Respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Respondent No. 5 is represented by Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been issued on 02.08.2016 to the remaining Respondents. Certificate of service is awaited in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 15.

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 15.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed statement of case so far.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

8. Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S., Adv. (125, Lawyers Chambers)
9. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association)
10. Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv. (57 Lawyer's Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3382, 3383 AND 3384 OF 2016.

G. Parvathy & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

**Managing Director, Kerala State Beverages
(Manufacturing & Marketing) Corporation
Ltd. And Anr.**

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

These are Appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 26.06.2015 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in WA Nos. 659 of 2015 in W.P. (C) No. 32079 of 2014.

Civil Appeal No. 3382 of 2016

It is submitted that there are three Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 (common in all the matters) are represented through Mr. Jogy Scaria, Ms. Liz Mathew and Ms. Uttara Babbar, Advocates respectively.

Service is complete at SLP stage.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 26.05.2016 filed affidavit of valuation.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Civil Appeal No. 3383 of 2016

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 (common in all the matters) are represented through Mr. Jogy Scaria, Ms. Liz Mathew and Ms. Uttara Babbar, Advocates respectively. Respondent No. 3 (common in C.A. No. 3383 and 3384 of 2016) is represented through Mr. V. Shyamohan, Advocate.

Service is complete at SLP stage.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 30.05.2016 filed affidavit of valuation.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

Civil Appeal No. 3384 of 2016

It is submitted that there are four Respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 (common in all the matters). Respondent No. 3 (common in C.A. No. 3383 and 3384 of 2016). Respondent No. 2 is represented through Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate, Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 are served at SLP stage but no appearance on behalf of them.

Service is complete at SLP stage.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 26.05.2016 filed affidavit of valuation.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Register Court for pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

11. Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association)
12. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.(Supreme Court Bar Association)
13. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. (59 Lawyer's Chambers)
14. Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv. (112, C.K. Daphtary Chambers)

d1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR