

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7494/2009

AMIYA KUMAR GIRI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADYUMNA KUMAR PURI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.123724/2017-Application for Impleadment.)

Date : 14-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

For applicant: Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No.123724/2017-Application for Impleadment.

None appears on behalf of the applicant.

Application for impleadment stands dismissed for
non-prosecution.(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER