

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7494/2009

AMIYA KUMAR GIRI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADYUMNA KUMAR PURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7495/2009 (XI-A)

(IA NO. 162476/2018- SEEKING PRAYER TO DISMISS THE APPEAL)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 162476 OF 2018 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7495 OF 2009 IS LISTED)

Date : 14-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Anmol Tayal, Adv.
Mr. S. Vinay Ratnakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Hara Prasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no substance in the application (I.A. No. 162476/2018). The Interlocutory Application is, accordingly, dismissed.

List the matters in the month of February, 2019.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER