

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7494/2009

AMIYA KUMAR GIRI . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADYUMNA KUMAR PURI . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 10718/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 148015/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 10713/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD  
IA No. 10721/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 7/2015 - I.A. No. 7 - Application for Direction  
IA No. 8/2017 - I.A. No. 8 - Application for direction  
IA No. 148018/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES;IA No. 145/2018 - RESTORATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7495/2009 (XI-A)

( IA 10/2017 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 6870/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 6871/2021  
IA No. 6870/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 6871/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 13-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR  
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms. Varnalee Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Jaydevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Bhuwan Raj, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
  
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR  
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.  
  
Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mahapatra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**List next week.**

**(SNEHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**