

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7494 OF 2009

AMIYA KUMAR GIRI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADYUMNA KUMAR PURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7495 OF 2009

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and on perusal of the records, this Court is of the opinion that the impugned Judgment cannot be faulted with.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

.....J.
[S. RAVINDRA BHAT]

.....J.
[SUDHANSHU DHULIA]

New Delhi;
SEPTEMBER 29, 2022.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7494/2009

AMIYA KUMAR GIRI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADYUMNA KUMAR PURI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10718/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 148015/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 10713/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD
IA No. 10721/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 7/2015 - I.A. No. 7 - Application for Direction
IA No. 8/2017 - I.A. No. 8 - Application for direction
IA No. 148018/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 145/2018 - RESTORATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 7495/2009 (XI-A)
(FOR ON IA 10/2017)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 6870/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 6871/2021
IA No. 6870/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 6871/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

Date : 29-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Bhuwan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.
Ms. Anshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Paikray, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

**Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.**

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER**

(Signed order is placed on the file)